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BARCELONAGEISESERNT julLi10OL DESZOTS




DAY AND TIME

WEDNESDAY

11TH JULY

During the day

7.30 pm to0 8.30 pm

8.30 pm
8.40 pm

9pm
9.10 pm
9.20 pm

9.25 pm
9.30 pm

CONGRESS PROGRAM

Reception of the choirs and of the delegations of P.C.

OPENING CEREMONY
Entrance to Placa de Josep Puig i Cadafalch
Delivery of the dinner picnic to the participants

Beginning of the OPENING CEREMONY, video

Popular Catalan folkloric performances

Welcome to the delegations, F.C.P.C. president

Prayer

Speeches, congress opening by the F.I.P.C. president
Singing together the Hymn of the Congress

End of the ceremony

Light & water show at the Magic Fountain of Montjuic



DAY AND TIME

THURSDAY

12TH JULY

9 am
10 am
1 pm

3 pm
4 pm
6 pm
7 pm
8.15 pm

8.30 pm
9pm

DAY AND TIME

FRIDAY

13TH JULY

9 am

9:30 am

10 am

12 am

1 pm

2 pm

2 pmto 3.30 pm
5.15 pm
3.30 pm to 6 pm
6.15 pm

6.45 pm

7.15 pm

7.30 pm to 20.30 pm
8.40 pmto 10 pm

CONGRESS PROGRAM

MASSES OF THE NATIONS AND EXPANSION

Arrival of the choirs in the church (Barcelona churches)
Beginning of the celebration

Lunch at the restaurant

IRRADIATION CONCERTS (Some choirs will go

outside Barcelona)

Departure to the cities outside Barcelona (for half of the total
choirs)

Arrival at the destination

Tour around the city for the participants

Concerts Rehersals (Bcn and outside)

Beginning of the Concert

End of the Concert

Dinner at the parish

Back to Barcelona

CONGRESS PROGRAM

REHEARSAL AND MONTSERRAT

Arrival of the choirs at INEFC Barcelona (Montjuic)
Beginning of the Rehearsal

Mass for Assistants Ecclesiastics and presidents
End of the Rehearsal

Lunch, first turn

Lunch, last turn

Buses departure to Montserrat

Arrival of presidents in Montserrat

Visit of the basilica and free time

Rehearsal

Vespers - Prayer for Peace

End of the prayer

Dinner at Restaurant Montserrat

Departure time to go back to Barcelona



DAY AND TIME

SATURDAY

14TH JULY

9amto 12 am
1 pmto 3 pm

3.30pmto 7 pm
7 pm

7 pmto 8 pm
8:30 pm
9 pm

10.30 pm

DAY AND TIME

SUNDAY

15TH JULY

9:30 am
10:30 am
11:45 am

1 pmto 3 pm

CONGRESS PROGRAM

SAGRADA FAMILIA

Visit tour to Sagrada Familia (artistic ans spiritual)
Lunch, at Col-legi Immaculada Germans Maristes

Free time
Authorities reception at Hospital de Sant Pau

Dinner at Col-legi Immaculada Germans Maristes
Participativa gala concert in Sagrada Familia
Entrance to the Temple

Beginning of the Concert

End of the Concert

CONGRESS PROGRAM

CLOSING MASS OF THE CONGRESS IN SAGRADA
FAMILIA

Clossing Mass of the Congress
Entrance into the temple

Beginning of the celebration
End of the celebration

Lunch, at Col-legi Immaculada Germans Maristes
or picnic pickup



